#### 502105600 10/24/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Regents of the University of California	06/06/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	US Army, Secretary of the Army	
Street Address:	504 Scott Street	
Internal Address:	USAMRMC MCMR-JA W81XWH-04-1-0129	
City:	Fort Detrick	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21702-5012	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12708523

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3016195034

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016198643

Email: Patricia.Fritz@amedd.army.mil

Correspondent Name: US ARMY, SECRETARY OF THE ARMY

Address Line 1: 504 SCOTT STREET

Address Line 2: USAMRMC MCMR-JA W81XWH-04-1-0129
Address Line 4: FORT DETRICK, MARYLAND 21702-5012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Fritz
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=conf.lic 12708523#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029187 FRAME: 0722

## PATENTS, DATA AND COPYRIGHTS

# CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application Title for: GROUPS 1 AND 2 PREPARATION AND ACTIVITY OF NOVEL PROSTATE CANCER
Inventor(s): Charles L. Sawyers, Michael E. Jung, Degui Chen, Samedy Ouk, Christopher T Tran, and John Wongvipat
US Application Serial No: 12/708,523 Docket No: 2005-438-6
Filing Date: 02/18/2010 Contractor: The Regents of the University of California
Patent Number: Issue Date
The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause Standard Patent Rights FAR 52.277-11, included in Contract No. W81XWH-04-1-0129 with the US Army Medical Research Acquisition Activity.
This document is confirmatory of the non-exclusive, non-transferable irrevocable paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the Subject Invention throughout the world which is granted to the Government.
The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.
Signed this 6 day of June, 2011
For: Cheryl Silverman (Contractor's Name)
By: Chry Siver (Signature)
Title: Patent Prosecution Manager
Business Address: Office of Intellectual Property & ISR
Street: 11000 Kinross Ave., Suite 200

PATENT REEL: 029187 FRAME: 0723

**RECORDED: 10/24/2012** 

City, State, Zip: Los Angeles, CA 90095